
2017-2018 WOSSAA CHAMPIONSHIP CALENDAR AND CONVENORSHIPS 

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSIFICATION WOSSAA DATE HOST  LOCATION CONVENOR CONTACT INFO 

Golf 

Boys SEPT 28/17 TVRA St Thomas GCC 
Wade Walker 
Don Whitehead 

ripp24@hotmail.com 
D.whitehead@tvdsb.on.ca 

Girls SEPT 26/17 TVRA Westminster Trails GC 
Wade Walker 
Don Whitehead 

ripp24@hotmail.com 
D.whitehead@tvdsb.on.ca 

Field Hockey OCT 26/17 HP Goderich Ray Lewis Raymond.Lewis@ed.amdsb.ca 

Cross Country OCT 26/17 HP Clinton Baird Robinson brobinson@hpcdsb.ca 

Volleyball 

Boys A NOV 16/17 HP 
JR - Mitchell Carly McLeod carly.mcleod@ed.amdsb.ca 

SR -  St Marys DCVI Steve Chateauvert stephen.chateauvert@ed.amdsb.ca 

Boys AA NOV 16/17 CENTRAL South Justin Fish j.fish@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AAA NOV 16/17 LDA CCH Christian Finkenzeller cfinkenzeller@ldcsb.ca 

Basketball 

Girls A NOV 16/17 S/E WCI Jag Rai j.rai@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AA NOV 16/17 S/E 
JR - HPSS Jeremy Yates j.yates@tvdsb.ca 

SR - College Ave Scott Awde s.awde@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AAA NOV 16/17 CENTRAL Lucas Kris Potter k.potter@tvdsb.ca 

Football NOV 23/17 LDA Western University Tim Clayton tclayton@ldcsb.ca 

Nordic Skiing FEB 12/18 TVRA Highlands Nordic Paul McEvoy p.mcevoy@tvdsb.ca 

Swimming FEB 21/18 TVRA Western University Steve Voros s.voros@tvdsb.ca 

Wrestling FEB 23/18 S/E Banting Mark Puddicombe M.Puddicombe@tvdsb.ca 

Volleyball 

Girls A 
JR - FEB 23/18 

LDA 
JR - ESMB Eric Morin morieric@cscprovidence.ca 

SR - FEB 22/18 SR - LDCSS Steve Wassing swassing@ldcss.ca 

Girls AA FEB 22/18 HP St Mike’s Bryan Kocher bkocher@hpcdsb.ca 

Girls AAA FEB 22/18 LDA CCH Christian Finkenzeller cfinkenzeller@ldcsb.ca 

Basketball 

Boys A FEB 22/18 LDA 
JR - ESMB Conlan Fortin fortconl@cscprovidence.ca 

SR - ESMB   Conlan Fortin fortconl@cscprovidence.ca 

Boys AA FEB 22/18 LDA 
JR – St Mary’s CSS Theresa Simpson tsimpson@ldcsb.ca 

SR -  MTS Angela Campbell acampbell@ldcsb.ca 

Boys AAA FEB 22/18 CENTRAL Beal Ian McConnell i.mcconnell@tvdsb.ca 

Hockey 

Boys A/AA MAR 6/18 LDA Woodstock Pat Sloan psloan@ldcsb.ca 

Boys AAA MAR 6/18 CENTRAL London Tim Orr t.orr@tvdsb.ca 

Girls A/AA MAR 6/18 LDA London Tim Clayton tclayton@ldcsb.ca 

Girls AAA MAR 6/18 LDA London Tim Clayton tclayton@ldcsb.ca 

Curling MAR 6/18 S/E Aylmer CC Carlos Gregorio c.gregorio@tvdsb.ca 

Senior Badminton APR 19/18 CENTRAL SDCI/HCC Tim Marks t.marks@tvdsb.ca 

Junior Badminton APR 26/18 CENTRAL Saunders Geoff Hiscox g.hiscox@tvdsb.ca 

Tennis MAY 23/18 HP Stratford Tennis Club Steve Fischer Stephen.Fischer@ed.amdsb.ca 

Track and Field MAY 24-25/18 TVRA Western University Jag Rai j.rai@tvdsb.ca  

Baseball MAY 30/18 CENTRAL London Taylor Jones taylor.jones@tvdsb.ca 

Rugby 

Girls A/AA MAY 24/18 TVRA St Thomas Chris Sims c.sims@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AAA MAY 24/18 TVRA St George’s Erin Murphy e.murphy@tvdsb.on.ca 

Boys A/AA MAY 31/18 TVRA St Thomas Chris Sims c.sims@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AAA MAY 31/18 TVRA St George’s Gavin Young g.young@tvdsb.on.ca 

Soccer 

Girls A MAY 31/18 LDA North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AA MAY 31/18 CENTRAL North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AAA MAY 31/18 CENTRAL North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Soccer 

Boys A MAY 31/18 LDA North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AA MAY 31/18 CENTRAL North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AAA MAY 31/18 LDA North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 
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